
orqfdq, cqn T6rnsr6n (dqrfrff
tqrtrq, Mr - 793 ool

OIfice of the Accountant General (Audit),
Meghalaya Shillong.

No. Record/Aud itl1 -2D020 -27 / I 45 Datcd: 23.08.2022

This is for inlormation of all concemed that the Notice Inviting Quotation regarding
HIRING OF CAR (Innova Crysta) which was floated vide this office
No. Record/Audit/7-212020-21175 Dated: 04.07.2022 stands cancelled due to administrative
reasons.

Inconvenient cause is regretted

Memo No. Record/Audit/7-2/2020-211 146-154

Copy forwarded to:

l. IWS Alexander Mawthoh, Nongrim Hills, Shillong - 793003.

2. lvTS Alvan Kharumnuid, Madanrting, Shillong - 793021 .

3. IWS Anita Lanong, Pdengshnong, Lower Mawprem, Shillong - 793002.

4. IUIS B.K. Enterprise, Mawiong, Shillong - 793016.

5. M/S G. Kharsati, Pohktieh, Nongthymmai, Shillong - 793014.

6. I!,1/S A. Kma, Bishop Fall, Lower Mawprem, Shillong - 793002.

7. IU/S A.C. Lyngdoh, Pohktieh, Nongthymmai, Shillong - 793014.

8. Office Notice Board.

gz'Offce Website.

sd/-
Sr. Audit Officer @ecord)

Datedt 23.08.2022

Sr. Audit O eco

.lrv
rd)

Gram: AGAUDIT
Fax No. (0364) 222 3494

PH.NO. 03642509806

E mail agauMeghalaya@ca g.gov.in

CANCELLATION OF NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION


